Jothansangi Tlau, Presiding Judge, 2) ST Ramhmachhuanmawia, Advocate 3)
Laldinmawii, Social Worker as conciliators. 14 cases were taken up for hearing. Out of the
total cases taken up for hearing 11 cases were disposed. The value of all cases settled at
the hearing was Rs. 1,654,162/- ( Rupees Sixteen lakh fifty four thousand one hundred
sixty two) only.

2. Erection of Hoarding on the road site of, Thingkah, Lawngtlai near 71 RCC,
KMMTTP/LDP (Diltlang-Parva road),DC Office Complex and near District Jail on
31st May, 2024 by DLSA Lawngtlai Staff.

On 31st May, 2024 DLSA Staff had erected Hoarding on the roadside of Thingkah,